
Intent to Award
2009/10 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

USFS - Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Applicant 
Request

Division 
Recommend

Base 
Award

Amount 
Less 

Base Award

Proportional 
Award 

Percent
Additional 

Award
Total Project

Award Balance
1,560,000

1 USFS Forest Service - Patrol 
District- Stanislaus NF

Law Enforcement G09-02-32-L01 149,988 149,988 10,000 139,988 99.9244234 139,882 149,882 1,410,118

2 USFS - Angeles NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G09-02-21-L01 113,020 113,020 10,000 103,020 99.9244234 102,942 112,942 1,297,176
3 USFS - Cleveland NF - Patrol 

District
Law Enforcement G09-02-22-L01 80,000 80,000 10,000 70,000 99.9244234 69,947 79,947 1,217,229

4 USFS - Eldorado NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement G09-02-23-L01 199,880 199,880 10,000 189,880 99.9244234 189,737 199,737 1,017,492

5 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe NF - 
Patrol District

Law Enforcement G09-02-24-L01 76,000 76,000 10,000 66,000 99.9244234 65,950 75,950 941,542

6 USFS - Inyo/San Bernardino NF - 
Patrol District

Law Enforcement G09-02-25-L01 124,243 124,243 5,000 119,243 99.9244234 119,153 124,153 817,389

7 USFS - Inyo/San Bernardino NF - 
Patrol District

Law Enforcement G09-02-25-L02 80,000 80,000 5,000 75,000 99.9244234 74,943 79,943 737,446

8 USFS - Klamath/Modoc NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement G09-02-26-L01 25,000 25,000 10,000 15,000 99.9244234 14,989 24,989 712,457

9 USFS - Lassen/Plumas NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement - Lassen NF G09-02-27-L01 27,500 27,500 5,000 22,500 99.9244234 22,483 27,483 684,974

10 USFS - Lassen/Plumas NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement - Plumas 
NF

G09-02-27-L02 27,500 27,500 5,000 22,500 99.9244234 22,483 27,483 657,491

11 USFS - Los Padres NF - Patrol 
District

Law Enforcement G09-02-28-L01 79,000 79,000 10,000 69,000 99.9244234 68,948 78,948 578,543

12 USFS - Mendocino/Six Rivers NF - 
Patrol District

Law Enforcement - 
Mendocino

G09-02-29-L01 149,700 149,700 5,000 144,700 99.9244234 144,591 149,591 428,952

13 USFS - Mendocino/Six Rivers NF - 
Patrol District

Law Enforcement - Six Rivers G09-02-29-L02 10,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 99.9244234 4,996 9,996 418,956

14 USFS - Sequoia NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G09-02-34-L01 134,256 134,256 10,000 124,256 99.9244234 124,162 134,162 284,794
15 USFS - Shasta-Trinity NF - Patrol 

District
Law Enforcement G09-02-31-L01 15,000 15,000 10,000 5,000 99.9244234 4,996 14,996 269,798

16 USFS - Sierra NF - Patrol District Law Enforcement G09-02-35-L01 79,987 79,987 10,000 69,987 99.9244234 69,934 79,934 189,864
17 USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin 

Management Unit NF - Patrol 
District

Tahoe National Forest G09-02-33-L01 125,000 125,000 5,000 120,000 99.9244234 119,909 124,909 64,955

18 USFS - Tahoe/Lake Tahoe Basin 
Management Unit NF - Patrol 
District

LTBMU G09-02-33-L02 65,000 65,000 5,000 60,000 99.9244234 59,955 64,955 0

TOTALS 1,561,074 1,561,074 140,000 1,421,074 1,420,000 1,560,000
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